Mindspace Business Parks Private Limited (MBPPL)

Property Name

163

MINDSPACE BUSINESS PARKS GROUP (AS DEFINED IN NOTE 1)

Condensed Combined Financial Statements

Notes to Accounts

(All amounts are in Rs. millions unless otherwise stated)

50 Earnings Per Unit (EPU)

51 Statement of Mindspace REIT's contingent liabilities and commitments

52 Capitalisation Statement

Pre-issue as at 31

March 2020

As adjusted for

Issue*

74,163   -

Lease Liability 194   -

Gross debt 74,357   -

Less - Cash, cash equivalent 2,209   -

Adjusted net debt 72,148   -

500   -

Instruments entirely equity in nature 824   -

19,928   -

1,663   -

22,915

3.15   -

53 History of Interest and Principal payments

Debt payment history

31 March 2020 31 March 2019 31 March 2018

31 March

2017

59,578   57,055   55,647   51,708

43,090   23,965   15,067   15,684

6,290   5,356   5,040   5,671

(37,733)   (26,896)   (18,878)   (17,219)

145   98   179   (197)

71,370   59,578   57,055   55,647

Reconciliation to balance sheet:

-   -   34   318

-   -   310   583

71,370   59,578   57,399   56,548

Note: Debt excludes overdraft from banks

As represented by:

Long term borrowings 63,569   56,209   52,555   52,172

Current maturities of long-term debt 6,557   3,191   4,372   3,344

Interest accrued but not due on loans from

- banks / financial institutions 94   116   78   94

- Others -   -   1   -

Interest accrued and due 77   62   49   37

Loans repayable on demand from body corporates -   -   34   318

Buyer's credit from banks -   -   310   583

Short term borrowings (Term loan from banks) 750   -   -   -

Liability component of Preference shares 323   -   -   -

Total 71,370   59,578   57,399   56,548

Particulars

Carrying amount of debt at the beginning of the year

Borrowings

Refer note 45

Particulars

The number of units that the Mindspace Business Parks Group will issue to investors in the proposed Initial Public Offer is not presently ascertainable. Hence, the disclosures

in respect of Earnings per unit have not been presented.

Amount

Additional borrowings during the year

Finance cost

Repayments during the year

Carrying amount of debt at the end of the year

Carrying amount of debt at the end of the year

Loans repayable on demand from body corporates

Buyer's credit from banks